

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.19903 of 2021**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                   | 25.08.2025  | <p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Jagan Mohan Reddy, representing on behalf of the petitioner(s) and Mr. V.Mahendar Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing on behalf of respondent Nos.6,7,8 and 9 is present.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue submits that a vacate stay petition has been filed on behalf of the respondent(s).</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks time.</p> <p>At his request, list this matter on 15.09.2025 under the caption for "<i>Final Hearing.</i>"</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>EVV,J</b><br/>FM</p> |                        |